# CH \$40.00 25392

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merisol GP LLC		06/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sasol (USA) Corporation
Street Address:	900 Threadneedle, Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2539231	MERISOL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8325488085

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8325488080

**Email:** ewerner@bushmanlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Erin J. Werner

**Address Line 1:** 1001 West Loop South, Suite 810

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SASOL TRANSFER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin J. Werner
SIGNATURE:	/Erin J. Werner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merisol Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Merisol Assignment - signed#page2.tif source=Merisol Assignment - signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0794

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made between:

ASSIGNOR;...

Merisol GP LLC

or Scallonisso N. Ostson

Votery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 12, 2017

Merisol GP LLC, a limited liability company created under the laws of Delaware and having its registered agent located at 1209 Orange St, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, and having a place of business at 1914 Haden Road, Houston, Texas 77015 (the "ASSIGNOR")

and

Sasol (USA) Corporation, a corporation created under the laws of Delaware, U.S., and having its principal place of business at 900 Threadneedle, Suite 100, Houston, TX 77079 (the "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that it is the owner of all right title and interest in the trademarks shown in the Appendix (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business relating to the goods and services associated with the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to (1) the Trademarks said Patents and worldwide rights therein including any foreign counterparts; (2) the goodwill associated therewith; (3) all income, royalties, and damages that become due or payable to the ASSIGNOR with respect to the Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks; and (4) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademarks.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the presents hereto have duly executed this assignment as set forth below:

By Sasol Holdings (USA)(Pty) Limited, its sole shareholder

By: // // // // // // // Name: Carine van den Berg / // Title VIRECTOR
Date: June 20, 2014
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HATTIS
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>(VVII)</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 20th day of Ture, 2014.

1 of 3

Notary Public in and for the State

ASSIGNEE: Sayol (USA) Comparation

By:
Name: NAME: TANK THOMAS

Date: 6.19.2014

STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mike Thomas, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 19th day of June 2014,

MAGGIE VALLES

Notary Public m and for the State of Texas

My Commission Explies

Notary Public m and for the State of Texas

My Commission Explies

Notary Public m and for the State of Texas

Notary Public m and for the State of Texas

# APPENDIX

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration No.
MERISOL	Argentina	May 2, 2001	2.488.482
MERISOL	Australia	November 24, 1997	749261
MERISOL	Benelux	November 21, 1997	621543
MERISOL	Brazil	December 9, 2002	820426512
MERISOL	Canada	December 21, 2001	555,787
MERISOL	China	April 7, 1999	1260003
MERISOL	Denmark	February 13, 1998	199,800,751
MERISOL	Egypt	September 12, 1999	126824
MERISOL	France	May 7, 1988	97,706,318
MERISOL	Germany	March 27, 1998	39756896
MERISOL	Hong Kong	November 26, 1997	200209122
MERISOL	India	November 26, 1997	779451
MERISOL	Indonesia	March 31, 1999	428288
MERISOL	Italy	August 4, 1999	785650
MERISOL	Malaysia	January 5, 1998	98000114
MERISOL	Mexico	June 28, 2001	704408
MERISOL	Namibia	November 20, 1997	97/1719
MERISOL	Pakistan	November 24, 1997	145107
MERISOL	Philippines	January 8, 2005	4-1997-127411
MERISOL	Singapore	November 25, 1997	14405/1997
MERISOL	South Africa	November 14, 1997	97/17469
MERISOL	South Korea	September 23, 2002	530745
MERISOL	Spain	July 16, 1998	2.838.366
MERISOL	Switzerland	May 27, 1998	451.836
MERISOL	Taiwan	November 16, 1998	825064
MERISOL	Thailand	December 24, 2004	230090
MERISOL	United Kingdom	November 21, 1997	2151577
MERISOL	United States	February 19, 2002	2,539,231
MERISOL	Vietnam	November 26, 2004	76337
MERISOL	Zimbabwe	November 21, 1997	1841/97